504146558 12/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4186404

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
Sangsun Kim					11/16/2011	
Eduardo M. Lipiansky				11/22/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	GOOG	LE IN	IC.			
Street Address:	1600 A	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY				
City:	MOUN	ITAIN				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94043					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			_		
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1537		1537	3554			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:(877)		769-7945				
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
		92-5005				
Email: apsi@		Pfr.com				
Correspondent Name: PAUL		_ E. FRANZ				
		& RICHARDSON P.C.				
		3OX 1022				
Address Line 4:		MINN	VEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1)22		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			16113-5835002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KRISTI A. HOLMLUND			
SIGNATURE:			/Kristi A. Holmlund/			
DATE SIGNED:	DATE SIGNED:		12/15/2016			
Total Attachments: 4			1			
source=5835002Assignm	ent#pag	e1.tif				
source=5835002Assignme						
source=5835002Assignme	ent#pag	e3.tif				

source=5835002Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Sangsun Kim ("Assignor"), having an address of 1252 Butterfly Drive, San Jose, CA 95120,

Eduardo Marcelo Lipiansky ("Assignor") having an address of P. O. Box 703, Danville, CA 94526,

hereby sell(s), assign(s), transfer(s), and convey(s) unto Google Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("Assignee"), all rights, title, and interests that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following items (1) through (9) below:

1. the inventions disclosed in the solution report/invention disclosure titled AC Power Monitoring and all inventions claimed *and/or* described in the Application(s) (collectively, the "Invention");

2. any U.S., PCT, or foreign patent application(s) prepared and filed based on said solution report/invention disclosure;

3. the patent applications listed in the table below (the "**Application**") and/or filed under said Docket No. GGLEP109US ;

Patent Application No.	Country	Filing	Title
		Date	
13/303.089	US	11-22-2011	AC POWER MONITORING AND
10/000,000	00	11-22-2011	PARAMETER DETERMINATION

4. all rights with respect to the Invention, including all United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Invention or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, non-provisionals or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Application(s) ("**Potential Patents**");

5. all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;

6. all non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Invention, the Application(s), and the Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;

7. all rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Application(s);

8. all causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application(s), the Invention, the Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and

9. any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application(s), the Invention, Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights.

Assignor will not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes, requests and grants power to Assignee and Assignee's authorized representative to insert on this Assignment the filing date(s) and Patent Application Numbers in the table above when known.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed: Sangsun Kim

.....

Signed:

Date:

Date:

Eduardo Marcelo Lipiansky

PATENT REEL: 040739 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Sangsun Kim ("Assignor"), having an address of 1252 Butterfly Drive, San Jose, CA 95120,

Eduardo Marcelo Lipiansky ("Assignor") having an address of P. O. Box 703, Danville, CA 94526,

hereby sell(s), assign(s), transfer(s), and convey(s) unto Google Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("Assignee"), all rights, title, and interests that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following items (1) through (9) below:

1. the inventions disclosed in the solution report/invention disclosure titled AC Power Monitoring and all inventions claimed *and/or* described in the Application(s) (collectively, the "Invention");

2. any U.S., PCT, or foreign patent application(s) prepared and filed based on said solution report/invention disclosure;

3. the patent applications listed in the table below (the "Application") and/or filed under said Docket No. GGLEP109US ;

Patent Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
13/303,089	US	11-22-2011	AC POWER MONITORING AND PARAMETER DETERMINATION

4. all rights with respect to the Invention, including all United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Invention or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, non-provisionals or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Application(s) ("Potential Patents");

5. all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;

6. all non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Invention, the Application(s), and the Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;

7. all rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Application(s);

8. all causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application(s), the Invention, the Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and

9. any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application(s), the Invention, Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights.

Assignor will not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes, requests and grants power to Assignee and Assignee's authorized representative to insert on this Assignment the filing date(s) and Patent Application Numbers in the table above when known.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed:

Sangsun Kim

Signed: Empinel

Eduardo Marcelo Lipiansky

Date:

Date: ススール *PV*-ス o 1/

Page 2 of 2